Chaque soùmissionnaure devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie par
■j^n.or^nisme financier de premier ordre agréé par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure daris
|a pièce 5 de la DCO, d'un montant de cent soixante mille (160 000) francs CFA pour chaque,lot, et valable
(pendant une période de trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des offres. Sous peine de rejet, les
autres pièces administratives requises devront être impérativement produites en originaux ou en copies

[...]

Pfovisional bid bond
s  _ _

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first rank bank approved
by the Ministry in charge of finance featuring on the list in document 05 of the tender file of an amount of onc
hundred and sixty thousand (160 000) CFA for each batch and valid for thirty days (30) beyond the date of
validity of bids.

12. A.dmis8Îbility of bids
Any,bid that shall not comply with the spécifications of this tender file shall be rejected. In particular, the

absence of the bid bond issued by a fixst rate bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance or its non-